

Policy No: AP-OP-18.1

TITLE: Intercollegiate Athletics – Room &

Board Stipend

EFFECTIVE DATE: April 17, 2015*

(*Policy Revised, see below)

CANCELLATION:

ADMINISTERED BY: Office of the President

REVIEW DATE: Spring 2026

PURPOSE

To purpose of this policy is to be in compliance with the National Collegiate Athletic Association (NCAA) Bylaws regard room and board stipends for intercollegiate athletes.

AUTHORITY

National Collegiate Athletic Association (NCAA) Bylaw 15.2.2.1; Part Two, Chapter III, Section IV of the Bylaws and Rules of the University of Louisiana System.

GENERAL POLICY

In accordance with NCAA Bylaw 15.2.2.1, if a student-athlete is awarded housing as part of an athletic scholarship, the University of New Orleans Department of Intercollegiate Athletics may provide the student-athlete with a stipend equal to the institution's on-campus residence hall rate for the room offered to the student-athlete in the official grant-in-aid agreement for the semester or academic year.

If a student-athlete is awarded meals as part of an athletic scholarship, the University of New Orleans Department of Intercollegiate Athletics may provide the student-athlete with a stipend equal to the institution's maximum meal plan available to students for the semester or academic year.

The stipends are in lieu of on-campus room and board and will be provided to the studentathlete as outlined in the approved Intercollegiate Athletics Room & Board Stipend Procedures.

John W. Nicklow President

University of New Orleans

*Policy Updates: Revisions: 7/19/2016